

**UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF ALASKA**

In the Matter of the Adoption of
Amendments to Local Bankruptcy Forms

Misc. Proceeding No. 05-60001

GENERAL ORDER NO. 2011-1

**Filed On
5/4/11**

ORDER ADOPTING AMENDMENTS TO LOCAL BANKRUPTCY FORMS

Under the authority granted by 28 U.S.C. § 2071, Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 9029, and United States District Court Miscellaneous General Order No. 880 dated March 18, 2003, the following amendments to the Local Bankruptcy Forms conforming the Forms to the time amendments to the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure and Local Bankruptcy Rules and correcting scrivener errors. The Court has determined that these amendments to the Local Bankruptcy Forms do not effect any substantive change and there is an immediate need to amend the Forms to conform to the time amendments to the Federal and Local Rules, they are adopted without public notice and comment.

IT IS ORDERED THAT the following amendments to the Local Bankruptcy Forms are hereby **ADOPTED**, effective immediately:

1. LBF 2, 10, 13, 20, 24, 27, and 34 — the word “business” is inserted between the words “three (3)” and “days” in each place where they appear;
2. LBF 10 — the footnote designated with a single asterisk (*) is amended to read “Unless otherwise ordered or provided by rule, not less than 21 days after service of the notice”;
3. LBF 23—
 - (a) the asterisk (*) appearing after the word “Date” in the line beginning “(If a public sale)” is deleted, and
 - (b) an asterisk (*) is inserted in the second line of the eighth paragraph immediately after the word “before”;
4. LBF 25-1 and 25-2 — “21” is substituted for “20” in each place that it appears;
5. LBF 35 —

(a) “14” is substituted for “15” in the footnote denoted with an asterisk (*), and
(b) the word “business” is inserted between the words “2” and “days” in the footnote denoted by a double-asterisk (**);

6. LBF 36 —

(a) “14” is substituted for “15” in the footnote denoted with a single asterisk (*), and
(b) the word “business” is inserted between the words “2” and “days” in the footnote denoted by a double-asterisk (**); and

7. LBF 39 —

(a) an asterisk (*) is inserted after the word “before” in paragraph 2, and
(b) “21” is substituted for “20” in the footnote denoted with an asterisk (*).

DATED: May 4, 2011.

BY THE COURT

/s/ Herb Ross
HERB ROSS
United States Bankruptcy Judge

/s/ Donald MacDonald IV
DONALD MacDONALD IV
Chief United States Bankruptcy Judge

Distribution: J. Ostrovsky, Clerk of Court
C. Davidson, Librarian
T. Yerbich, Esq., Court Rules Attorney - ✓ served via e-mail 5/4/11 aam
5/4/11